FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB0651-0027

TO: The Commiss
ubmission Type

07-18-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

NEGATION 1984 BRIDER		
101781644		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Transmarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document 1D#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 05/21/01	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Frame #	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Name MediFAX, Inc.	Execution Date Month Day Year 05/21/01	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
Other Tennessee		
Citizensnip/state of incorporation/organization		
Receiving Party Mark II addition: Name MediFAX-EDI, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1283 Murfreesboro Road		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Nashville City	TN State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	the United States, an appointment of a	
□ Corporation □ Association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
Other	from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee		
Incorporation/Organization Lacorporation/Organization Lacorporation Lacorporatio	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
A Parace and the same of the s	librating for reviewing the	
1 FC1481 2 FC1482 blic burden reporting for this collection but the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OM B Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OM B Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30/99	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address		
	Area Code and Telephone Number (919) 286-8000	
Name Steven D. Thomas		
Address (line 1) Moore & Van Allen PLLC		
Address (line 2) 2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3) Suite 800		
Address (line 4) Durham, North Carolina 27705		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att	ached conveyance document	
including any attachments.	# 5	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num	mber(s)	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Reg	gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
78/021,678	1,828,642	
	of proporties involved # 2	
1 Trumber of a self	of properties involved.	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Proper	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠	Deposit Account 🔀	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 13-4365		
Dep	horization to charge additional fees: # 13-4303 Yes No	
Statement and Signature	the dead some in a true come of the original	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf document. Charges to deposit account are authorized,	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Steven D. Thomas	Date Signed	
Name of Person Signing	Signature // Date Signed	

Secretary of State
Division of Business Services
312 Eighth Avenue North
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, Tennessee 37243

DATE: 05/21/01 REQUEST NUMBER: 4201-1076 TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-2286 FILE DATE/TIME: 05/21/01 1422 EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME:

TO: CFS 8161 HWY 100 172 NASHVILLE, TN 37221

RE:
MEDIFAX INC.
APPLICATION FOR RESERVATION OF CORPORATE NAME

THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE THE FILING OF THE ATTACHED NAME RESERVATION FOR A PERIOD OF FOUR MONTHS, BEGINNING WITH THE FILE DATE AS STATED ABOVE. PLEASE SUBMIT A COPY OF THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT WHEN FILING A DOCUMENT WHICH UTILIZES THE NAME RESERVATION.

R: APPLICATION FOR RESERVATION OF CORPORATE NAME

ON DATE: 05/21/01

RECEIVED:

\$20.00

\$0.00

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:

s20.00

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00002883902 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00101230

Pely & Darnell

RILEY C. DARNELL SECRETARY OF STATE

REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0591



HIGHWAY 100

SHVILLE, IN 37221-0000

Secretary of State Division of Business Services 312 Eighth Avenue North 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, Tennessee 37243

FFECTIVE DATE/TIME: 06 ONTROL NUMBER: 0159889 TIME: 06/28/01 1630

POTOMAC GROUP 1283 MURFREESBORO RD NASHVILLE, TN 37217

RE: MEDIFAX-EDI, INC. ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER

IHIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE THE FILING OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE AS INDICATED ABOVE.

WHEN CORRESPONDING WITH THIS OFFICE OR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS FOR FILING, PLEASE REFER TO THE CORPORATION CONTROL NUMBER GIVEN ABOVE.

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THIS DOCUMENT MUST ALSO BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS IN THE COUNTY WHEREIN A CORPORATION HAS ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE IF SUCH PRINCIPAL OFFICE IS IN TENNESSEE.

R: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER

OM: TOMAC GROUP (1283 MURFREESBORO) 83 MURFREESBORO RD

SHVILLE, TN 37127-0000

ON DATE: 06/28/01

RECEIVED:

FEES \$20.00

s0.00

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:



RILEY C. DARNELL SECRET**TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0592



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CHARTER

OF

MEDIFAX, INC.

01 JUN 28 PH 2: 10

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-20-106 of the Tennessee Business Corporation STATE Act, MediFAX, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is MediFAX, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The text of each amendment adopted is:
 - A. Article 1 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: "The name of the Corporation is 'MediFAX-EDI, Inc."
 - B. The Certificate of Designation Establishing Series of Preferred Stock of The Potomac Group, dated and filed with the Tennessee Secretary of State on September 10, 1993, is hereby deleted in its entirety and shall no longer constitute a portion of the Charter.
- 3. The amendments were duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors dated as of June 28, 2001.
- 4. The amendments were duly adopted by written consent of the Sole Shareholder of the Corporation on June 28, 2001, in accordance with Section 48-20-103 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0593

P.11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MediFAX, Inc. has caused these Articles of Amendment to the Restated Charter to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 25th day of June, 2001.

MediFAX, Inc.

By:

Name: Charles H. Ogburn/

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

WRITTEN CONSENT TO USE NAME THAT IS NOT DISTINGUISHABLE UPON THE RECORDS OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE RECEIVED

Pursuant to Section 48-14-101(c) of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act, the undersigned, MediFAX-EDI, Inc., a Tennessee corporation and a wholly buried subsidiary of MediFAX, Inc., a Tennessee corporation formerly known as The Potomac Group, Inc., does hereby consent to the use of its name by MediFAX, Inc. and to the filing of Articles of Amendment to the Charter of MediFAX, Inc. changing the name of such corporation to MediFAX-EDI, Inc.

MediFAX-EDI, Inc. hereby undertakes to file with the Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee Articles of Amendment to the Charter of MediFAX-EDI, Inc. changing its name to a name that is distinguishable upon the records of the Secretary of State.

Date: June 28, 2001

MediFAX-EDI, Inc.

By:

Name: David F. Bacon,

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0595